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2026 Southern Bull Evaluation Program:  54 Day Report
January 7, 2026

Green Valley Farm Fraziers Bottom, WV (304) 743-8011
101 AN 2/9/2025 80 3.2 67 36 122P NC 628 332 2.31766 2.56 922 138 GVF Niagara Rain of Nag 918529 3 10
102 AN 2/15/2025 62 -1.5 64 29 112P NC 543 326 2.01655 2.07 7510 112 GVF Niagara Rain of Nag 9185215 12 6
103 AN 2/15/2025 85 3.2 69 30 125P NC 554 326 2.00652 1.81 659 98 GVF Niagara Rain of Nag 918521B 1 10

575 328 2.11Green Valley Farm   (3 Bulls Average) 691 2.15 77116

Turkey Run Angus Otway, OH (937) 587-5279
104 AN 1/16/2025 69 -0.8 79 25 136P YC 760 356 2.49886 2.33 842 126 Crouch CongressN024 11 9
105 AN 1/3/2025 70 -1.5 78 26 130P YC 848 369 2.821041 3.57 1295 193 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAboveN004 12 7
106 AN 1/7/2025 84 1.8 78 23 133P YC 750 365 2.31842 1.70 613 92 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAboveN016 1 4
107 AN 1/22/2025 78 1.1 83 25 138P YC 814 350 2.82986 3.19 1155 172 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAboveN032 11 10
108 AN 2/7/2025 81 1 92 30 150P YC 772 334 2.77926 2.85 1034 154 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAboveN045 9 10
109 AN 1/15/2025 87 2 83 25 146P YC 834 357 2.901037 3.76 1364 203 Poss WinchesterN023 4 3
110 AN 1/23/2025 86 1.5 85 27 148P YC 856 349 3.021054 3.67 1326 198 Poss WinchesterN033 8 2
111 AN 2/1/2025 82 0.7 85 29 146P YC 898 340 3.011022 2.30 835 124 Poss WinchesterN040 9 7

817 353 2.77Turkey Run Angus   (8 Bulls Average) 974 2.92 105158

Diamond L Farm Letart, WV (304) 593-9978
112 AN 1/28/2025 82 2.2 74 23 129P NC 725 344 2.56882 2.91 1053 157 DLF Protege Stock 233630 4 3
113 AN 2/2/2025 78 0.7 55 25 104P NC 663 339 2.40813 2.78 1007 150 Mountain Creek Sustain2532 8 17
114 AN 2/14/2025 78 1 63 27 106P NC 608 327 2.08681 1.35 498 73 TOF Sirloin CF2534 11 3

665 337 2.35Diamond L Farm   (3 Bulls Average) 792 2.35 85127

Workman Land & Livestock Moatsville, WV (304) 677-5615
116 AN 2/10/2025 74 .7 69 30 123P NC 754 331 2.79925 3.17 11410 171 Connealy Vindicate 0366N150 9 11
117 AN 2/10/2025 70 .8 68 23 116P NC 682 331 2.36782 1.85 679 100 Connealy Vindicate 0366N28 6 6
118 AN 2/6/2025 78 2.3 76 30 132P NC 698 335 2.57861 3.02 1094 163 Connealy CraftsmanN152 3 9

711 332 2.57Workman Land & Livestock   (3 Bulls Average) 856 2.68 97145

Classic Farms Fairmont, WV (304) 290-8383
119 AN 1/24/2025 76 -1.5 57 31 104P NC 826 348 2.78967 2.61 946 141 S A V Rainfall 6846N151 12 13
120 AN 1/27/2025 77 -0.1 58 27 101P NC 910 345 3.171094 3.41 1237 184 S A V Rainfall 6846N138 11 9
122 AN 2/4/2025 73 2.3 72 26 125P NC 735 337 2.75928 3.57 1292 193 S A V Raindance 6848N209 9 8
123 AN 2/13/2025 76 0.5 76 28 131P NC 868 328 3.201048 3.33 1205 180 S A V Raindance 6848N45 10 11
124 AN 1/24/2025 75 -0.2 58 30 109P NC 815 348 2.80974 2.94 1064 159 S A V Raindance 6848N322 11 10
125 AN 2/14/2025 74 -0.1 74 24 119P NC 733 327 2.69880 2.72 982 147 Millars Duke 816N243 7 4
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815 339 2.90Classic Farms   (6 Bulls Average) 982 3.10 112167

Triple O Farm Amma, WV (304) 565-3061
126 AN 1/24/2025 60 -0.4 82 26 134P NC 628 348 2.14745 2.17 783 117 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAbove509 2 6
127 AN 1/25/2025 64 0.3 67 30 117P NC 645 347 2.27789 2.67 966 144 Deep Creek Square Deal510 4 3
128 AN 1/31/2025 60 -1.5 68 30 123P NC 632 341 2.34799 3.09 1113 167 G A R Powercat530 12 9
129 AN 2/12/2025 68 -0.5 72 30 123P NC 666 329 2.47814 2.74 992 148 E&B Rival 3100547 4 9
130 AN 2/12/2025 76 -0.9 67 33 118P NC 641 329 2.29753 2.07 755 112 E&B Rival 3100548 5 2
131 AN 1/31/2025 76 2.2 74 31 131P NC 720 341 2.67910 3.52 1277 190 E&B Rival 175535 9 12

655 339 2.36Triple O Farm   (6 Bulls Average) 802 2.71 98146

Benjamin R. Hays Gandeeville, WV (304) 927-1799
132 AN 1/30/2025 63 -0.2 63 28 116P NC 891 342 3.041041 2.78 1004 150 K A KindredO25 11 5
133 AN 2/17/2025 60 2 73 23 122P NC 749 324 2.63853 1.93 702 104 HF Elation 051O35 -1 4
134 AN 2/27/2025 68 -0.4 70 28 122P NC 701 314 2.61820 2.20 792 119 EXAR Triple Crown 3603BO45 10 3
135 AN 2/28/2025 73 0.3 61 30 108P NC 772 313 2.88900 2.37 8510 128 EXAR Triple Crown 3603BO55 5 9

778 323 2.79Benjamin R. Hays   (4 Bulls Average) 904 2.32 84125

Poling Angus Farm Philippi, WV (304) 614-3305
137 AN 1/24/2025 82 0.4 69 24 124P NC 920 348 3.181106 3.44 12411 186 Connealy CommerceN745 12 13
138 AN 1/15/2025 72 0.7 65 25 111P NC 847 357 2.59924 1.43 523 77 Yon Top Cut G370N385 10 10
139 AN 2/6/2025 -0.1 70 29 117P NC 743 335 2.66890 2.72 982 147 Workman Exponential K18N380 10 9
140 AN 2/9/2025 60 -0.9 75 28 130P NC 867 332 3.091025 2.93 1064 158 Poling Yon Top Cut L95N684 8 10
141 AN 1/20/2025 78 2.7 87 26 154P NC 958 352 3.291157 3.69 1333 199 Connealy CommerceN107 9 15
142 AN 2/27/2025 71 0.4 73 28 131P NC 802 314 3.00943 2.61 948 141 Poling Yon Top Cut L95N386 9 12
143 AN 2/18/2025 92 4.7 73 33 125P NC 908 323 3.441112 3.78 13613 204 Nichols Extra J13N418 -2 9
144 AN 2/4/2025 70 1.4 74 25 125P NC 886 337 3.151062 3.26 1185 176 Nichols Extra J13N71 8 15
145 AN 2/8/2025 77 2 83 31 146P NC 946 333 3.381127 3.35 1214 181 Nichols Extra J13N100 5 13
146 AN 2/8/2025 77 1.8 71 29 122P NC 870 333 3.191061 3.54 1285 191 Nichols Extra J13N477 7 13
147 AN 2/12/2025 68 -0.2 68 29 114P NC 902 329 3.331094 3.56 1285 192 Nichols Extra J13N13 10 11
148 AN 2/6/2025 74 2.5 67 25 117P NC 801 335 2.84952 2.80 1014 151 Nichols Extra J13N731 4 12
149 AN 1/27/2025 70 2.3 65 20 112P NC 848 345 2.911004 2.89 1048 156 Polings Fortune J89N19 1 6
150 AN 1/30/2025 70 1.8 63 18 115P NC 798 342 2.75942 2.67 9610 144 Polings Fortune J89N58 3 4

864 337 3.06Poling Angus Farm   (14 Bulls Average) 1029 3.05 110165

Lazy S Angus Looneyville, WV (304) 927-4731
151 AN 2/9/2025 80 3.2 80 27 134P NC 773 332 2.70898 2.31 837 125 Mystic Hill Rainfall 22042517 5 -2
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152 AN 2/27/2025 78 2.7 101 24 167P NC 714 314 2.81881 3.09 1113 167 Mystic Hill Rainfall 22042526 8 11
153 AN 1/28/2025 84 2 78 26 140P NC 775 344 2.66914 2.57 936 139 EXAR Monumental 6056B511 6 6
155 AN 2/6/2025 76 0.9 79 31 141P NC 748 335 2.64886 2.56 923 138 Hoffman Thedford514 6 8
157 AN 2/18/2025 74 1.3 62 31 106P NC 644 323 2.36762 2.19 799 118 EZAR Step Up 9178522 7 12

731 330 2.63Lazy S Angus   (5 Bulls Average) 868 2.54 92137

Rocking P Farm Horner, WV (304) 269-3877
158 AN 1/6/2025 65 -0.4 51 34 91P NC 956 366 3.021107 2.80 1017 151 SydGen FATE 1777P52 11 9
159 AN 1/13/2025 70 0.4 64 37 113P NC 894 359 2.981071 3.28 1186 177 SydGen FATE 1777P58 12 8
160 AN 1/14/2025 65 0.4 64 35 115P NC 865 358 2.821010 2.69 973 145 SydGen FATE 1777P510 7 6
161 AN 1/21/2025 65 0.4 56 36 103P NC 800 351 2.62918 2.19 796 118 SydGen FATE 1777P511 12 8
162 AN 1/23/2025 65 0.9 57 28 104P NC 763 349 2.52880 2.17 783 117 SydGen FATE 1777P512 16 9
163 AN 2/18/2025 65 -0.7 52 33 93P NC 723 323 2.66859 2.52 913 136 SydGen FATE 1777P514 13 8

834 351 2.77Rocking P Farm   (6 Bulls Average) 974 2.61 94141

River Front Cattle Co. Buckhannon, WV (304) 613-9522
165 AN 2/9/2025P NC 761 332 2.74911 2.78 100150 Rohr5223
166 AN 2/23/2025P NC 683 318 2.63836 2.83 102153 Rohr5274
167 AN 2/23/2025P NC 676 318 2.72864 3.48 126188 Rohr5270

707 323 2.70River Front Cattle Co.   (3 Bulls Average) 870 3.03 109164

774 338 2.73Test Group Summary  (61 Bulls) 923 2.77 100150
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Diamond L Farm Letart, WV (304) 593-9978
201 HP 1/25/2025 85 -0.6 44 38 69P NC 651 347 2.29796 2.69 988 145 TH 523F 738C SLEEP ON 163H 2512 8.1 -3.3
202 HP 1/25/2025 71 -0.9 50 27 79P NC 642 347 2.38825 3.39 1235 183 GG AA CERTIFIED 017H2507 10.8 4.3
203 HP 1/31/2025 75 1 55 31 82P NC 680 341 2.34798 2.19 796 118 GERBER ANODYNE 001A2508 9 6.7

658 345 2.34Diamond L Farm   (3 Bulls Average) 806 2.76 100149

658 345 2.34Test Group Summary  (3 Bulls) 806 2.76 100149
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Classic Farms Fairmont, WV (304) 290-8383
171 SM 1/23/2025 83 0.8 83.4 21.9 122.6P NC 848 349 2.981039 3.54 1126 191 WS PROCLAMATION E202N117 10.6 7.4
172 SM 1/26/2025 77 -0.6 75.4 23 114.4P NC 770 346 2.67924 2.85 907 154 FIVE STAR JACKSON J10N308 14.3 8.8
173 SM 1/14/2025 81 1.3 80.4 28.9 114.6P NC 752 358 2.59926 3.22 1022 174 THSF LOVER BOY B33N217 10.4 7.6
175 SM 2/19/2025 83 1.4 76.9 25 111.2P NC 685 322 2.50806 2.24 712 121 THSF LOVER BOY B33N124 13.4 7.3
177 SM 2/24/2025 79 0.9 74.1 28.2 101.7P NC 766 317 3.181008 4.48 14213 242 THSF LOVER BOY B33N68 15.4 6.3
178 SM 2/18/2025 82 -0.6 86 30 126.2P NC 876 323 3.311069 3.57 1135 193 THSF LOVER BOY B33N221
179 SM 2/24/2025 83 1.6 80.2 19.5 117P NC 744 317 2.73864 2.22 705 120 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365N622 8.1 6.3

777 333 2.85Classic Farms   (7 Bulls Average) 948 3.16 100171

777 333 2.85Test Group Summary  (7 Bulls) 948 3.16 100171
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River Front Cattle Co. Buckhannon, WV (304) 613-9522
168 SA 2/24/2025P NC 702 317 2.62830 2.37 84128 Rohr5333
169 SA 2/25/2025P NC 703 316 2.75870 3.09 110167 Rohr5316
170 SA 2/25/2025P NC 721 316 2.82890 3.13 111169 Rohr637

709 316 2.73River Front Cattle Co.   (3 Bulls Average) 863 2.86 102155

Classic Farms Fairmont, WV (304) 290-8383
174 SA 1/28/2025 82 0.3 61.6 18.1 87.2P NC 684 344 2.47850 3.07 1095 166 BV ON THE MARK H29N11 8.2 2.8
176 SA 2/26/2025 83 1.9 75.6 18 115.2P NC 743 315 2.87903 2.96 1058 160 JS KEEPIN IT 90 39HN28 8.8 4
180 SA 2/16/2025 81 0.6 64.9 17.6 91.1P NC 695 325 2.58840 2.69 963 145 CLASSIC JULIUS E11N448 15 5.8
181 SA 2/26/2025 81 0.1 82.5 27 134.2P NC 762 315 2.94927 3.06 1093 165 CLASSIC CASANOVA K322N291 9.4 7
182 SA 2/21/2025 77 0.2 62.5 21.6 91.3P NC 708 320 2.70864 2.89 10311 156 ROSE LOVER BOY 342LN52R 12.8 6.3
183 SA 1/29/2025 77 -1.2 74.8 17.4 117.1P NC 636 343 2.30789 2.83 1012 153 HOOK`S EAGLE 6EN250 12.6 6.4
184 SA 2/14/2025 84 0.6 80.8 19 120.1P NC 750 327 2.89944 3.59 1282 194 W/C LOCK DOWN 206ZN226 9.1 4.4
185 SA 2/13/2025 79 -0.3 79.4 24.8 125P NC 810 328 2.91954 2.67 955 144 CLASSIC CASANOVA K322N03A 10.7 7.4
186 SA 2/25/2025 76 -0.6 79.1 25.9 120.4P NC 759 316 2.88910 2.80 1008 151 CLASSIC CASANOVA K322N134 15.4 8.4
187 SA 2/24/2025 81 -0.8 71.4 29.6 114.8P NC 721 317 2.67847 2.33 839 126 KBHR BOLD RULER H152N102 11.6 7.8
188 SA 1/18/2025 81 0.3 70.8 24.1 105.8P NC 853 354 2.861013 2.96 1056 160 WS PROCLAMATION E202N150 9.5 7.8

738 328 2.73Classic Farms   (11 Bulls Average) 895 2.90 103156

Fitzwater Weston, WV
777 SM NC 863 954 1.69 603 91 Fort Knox777 7.6 6.9

863Fitzwater   (1 Bull) 954 1.69 6091

741 325 2.73Test Group Summary  (15 Bulls) 892 2.81 100152
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